PIQU	DIGHS	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500281914555	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/10/1601018004 **78.75	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only	FEB 22 2016	

T

|

ERNESTO A. ALVAREZ 261 Island Drive Key Biscayne, FL 33149

February 8, 2016

VIA FEDEX

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: <u>Destination Coffee, Inc. (the "Company")</u>

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find two original sets of the Company's Articles of Incorporation along with my check for \$78.75 in payment of the filing fee and a certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation. Please return the filed articles of incorporation and the certified copy to me. If you have any questions, please call me.

Sincerely, Ernesto A. Alvarez

Enclosures

THED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DESTINATION COFFEE, INC. FILED 16 FEB 10 PM 4: 10 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

CHARLES THE STATES

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of the corporation is Destination Coffee, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

Principal Office

The address of the principal office of the Corporation is 520 N.W. 27th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33125.

ARTICLE III

Mailing Address

The mailing address of the Corporation is 261 Island Drive, Key Biscayne, Florida 33149.

ARTICLE IV

Capital Stock

The capital stock authorized, the par value thereof, and the characteristics of such stock shall be as follows:

Number of Shares <u>Authorized</u>	Par Value <u>Per Share</u>	Class of <u>Stock</u>
1,000	\$.01	common

ARTICLE V

Initial Registered Office

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office in the State of Florida is 261 Island Drive, Key Biscayne, County of Miami-Dade, Florida 33149 and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is Ernesto A. Alvarez.

ARTICLE VI

Board of Directors

The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of at least three directors, with the exact number to be fixed from time to time in the manner provided in the Corporation's bylaws. The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is three, and the name and address of the members of the initial Board of Directors, who are to serve as the Corporation's directors until their successors are duly elected and qualified is:

Ernesto Alvarez 261 Island Drive Key Biscayne, Florida 33149

Ernesto Antonio Alvarez 261 Island Drive Key Biscayne, Florida 33149

Andres M. Alvarez 789 Crandon Blvd., Apt. 3 Key Biscayne, Florida 33149

ARTICLE VII

Incorporator

The name of the Incorporator is Ernesto A. Alvarez and the address of the Incorporator is 261 Island Drive, Key Biscayne, Florida 33149.

ARTICLE VIII

Indemnification

This Corporation shall indemnify and shall advance expenses on behalf of its officers and directors to the fullest extent not prohibited by any law in existence either now or hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporator named above, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida has signed these Articles of Incorporation this 8th day of February, 2016.

Tests

Ernesto A. Alvarez, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named the Registered Agent of Destination Coffee, Inc., hereby accepts such designation and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position, as provided in Florida Statutes Section 607.0505.

February 8, 2016

. . . .

Ernesto A. Alvarezz Registered Agent